## Notice of Launch: Boni Mobile App by Fubon Credit

(Hong Kong : 18 November 2024) Fubon Credit (Hong Kong) Limited (the "Company"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited, will launch the brand-new cloud-based **Boni** Mobile App effective from 18 November 2024 or on another date as specified by the Company ("the Effective Date"). This innovative self-service digital lending platform allows you to apply for personal loans 24/7 at anytime and from anywhere.

The **Boni** Mobile App is available for download on both the Apple Store and Google Play Store.

Should you have any enquiries about the service, please contact Fubon Credit Customer Services Hotline at 3767 6668 during office hours.\*

\* Office hours: 9:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Monday to Friday (excluding Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays)

Fubon Credit (Hong Kong) Limited

Should there be any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.

## Fubon Credit (Hong Kong) Limited

Fubon Credit (Hong Kong) Limited ("Fubon Credit") is a wholly owned subsidiary of Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("FBHK"), which is also one of the few financial institutions that holds a "Deposit-taking Company" license regulated by HKMA. Leveraging the capabilities of financial technology, Fubon Credit furnishes customers with the finest professional consumer lending services and financial solutions.

Fubon Credit projects a reliable and dynamic corporate image, drawing strength from the full backing of Fubon Financial Holdings and FBHK. By harnessing the power of financial technology, we are not only catalyzing positive social change, but also cultivating sustainable progress.

For more information about Fubon Credit, please visit Fubon Credit's website FubonCredit.com.hk.

- End -